SOUTHMAYD & MILLER

4 Ocean Ridge Boulevard South Palm Coast, Florida 32137 (386) 445-9156 (888) 557-3686 Telecopier

Writer E-Mail: jdsouthmayd@msn.com

Member District of Columbia Bar. Practice limited to Federal agencies.

June 8, 2021

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, DC 20554

Re: Name Change Ondas de Vida Network, Inc.

Dear Ms. Dortch;

This letter is to notify the Commission of an administrative change in the name of our client the Ondas de Vida Network, Inc. (FRN #0014400279) to Ondas de Vida, Inc. No other changes in the make up of this noncommercial broadcast licenses are involved in the name change, and the officers and board members of the organization remain the same as do their respective voting percentages.

The broadcast stations licensed to the Ondas de Vida Network, Inc., are the following:

K215FA ID #48349 K219LJ ID #152502 K284CD ID #141344 K300CW ID #156199 KODV ID #122214 K216FE ID #62069 K234BS ID #156220

Please make this administrative change in the name of the licensee.

Please contact me should you have any questions on this matter.

Very truly yours,

Jeffrey D. Southmayd

Jeffrey D. Southmayd

cc: Keith Coburn